Form PTO-1595 07 - 01 - 21	nn4
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner 1027818	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
1. Name of conveying party(ies): YOSHIO NAGATA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DAIEI SHOJI CO., LTD. Internal Address:
7 20 04	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 208-5, KAWAYANAGI-CHO 4-CHOME
Other	KOSHIGAYA-SHI, SAITAMA, 343-0827 JAPAN
Execution Date: April 5, 2004	City:State:Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IRVING M. WEINER WEINER & BURT, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. BOX 186, 635 N. US-23	8. Deposit account number:
City:_HARRISVILLE_State:_MI_Zip:_48740	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. IRVING M. WEINER (Reg. # 22168)	In h. Neni_ 06-22-2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
21 40.00 \dp	\

06/25/2 01 FC:0

PATENT REEL: 015514 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,	Yoshio NAGATA	, W	ho resides
c/o Daiei Shoji Co., at _K oshigaya-shi, Saitar	Ltd., 208-5, Kawa		me, J
hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",	-		
Daiei Shoji Co., Ltd.			,
having a place of business at 208-	-5, Kawayanagi-cho	4-chome, Koshiga	aya-shi,
Saitama 343-0827 Japan	ı		,
hereinafter referred to as "Assignee",	the entire right, title and inte	rest in and to an invention	_
entitled A HANGING TOY invented by the Assignor and as describerewith, and in and to all applications: the filing of any of said applications.	ons for patent for said invent	tion in all countries and al	ll divisions,
Assignor authorizes and requests any invention or resulting therefrom to a further consideration, but at the expensits representative any facts known proceeding, sign all lawful papers, or rightful oaths and declarations, and get a proper patent protection for said inv	said Assignee, and Assignor se of said Assignee, Assignor to Assignor respecting said execute all divisional, continuerally do everything possible	agrees that on request a will communicate to said a linvention and testify in the nuing or other applications	Assignee or any legal s, make all
Subscribed and executed atSait	ama, Japan		
April 5, 2004	Assignor	Poshio Nagata Yoshio NAGATA	-

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to:

Weiner & Burt, P.C., 635 N. US-23, P.O. Box 186, Harrisville, MI 48740.

PATENT REEL: 015514 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 06/22/2004